Illinois law.

Section 515.1000  Off-Road Communications and Dispatch Center 

a)	The SEMSV Program shall have a designated dispatch center assigned and available 24 hours per day every day of the year to receive and dispatch all requests for off-road SEMSV services. 

b)	The communications and dispatch center shall have the ability to communicate with the off-road SEMSV for nonmedical purposes through approved telecommunications or on a separate designated radio frequency. 
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(Source:  Amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 17632, effective September 20, 2018)
